

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	11.07.2025		CRJA No. 40 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> None is present for the appellant/convict. 2. Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. The present Criminal Jail Appeal under Section 415(2) of BNSS has been filed by the Appellant/convict, Narendra Lal S/o Sri Munna Lal, who had been convicted under Section 376(2)(च), through Superintendent of Jail concerned. 4. Admit. 5. The High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint Legal Aid Counsel to assist the Court on behalf of the appellant/convict, if he does not have separate counsel on his behalf. 6. List this matter on 01.08.2025. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 11.07.2025 Akash